33/11/00

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99



03-11-2000

04/

04-17-2000





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101321452 ___ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Signtech USA, Ltd.	02 16 2000		
Formerly			
	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion		
Receiving Party	7		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Arlon Signtech, Ltd.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 2811 South Harbor Boulevard			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Santa Ana	CA 92704 Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
7/2000 DNGUYEN 00000070 1941017 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:481 (40.00 OP)			
FC:482 (200.00 OP)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washingtander & Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washingtander & Commissioner & Commiss

REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0968

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	
OHED OCEA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TPADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
0.4.4					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area (Code and Telephone Number 40	07/244-1147		
Name	Robert L. Wolter				
Address (line 1)	Holland & Knight LLP				
Address (line 2)	Post Office Box 1526				
Address (line 3)	Orlando, Florida 32802-15	26			
Address (line 4)	Titlanio, riorida 32002=13				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of	of the attached conveyance do	ocument "		
rayes	including any attachments.		# 5		
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regi		The numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	_I Regis	tration Number(s)		
		1941017	2126484 1933260		
		2128080	2055591 1941018		
		1298368	1630045 1290623		
Number of	Properties	.b	# 9		
	- Enter the total name	ber of properties involved.			
Fee Amoun		perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 240.00		
	of Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
_Robert L.	. Wolter	Vall toff	03/08/2000		
	of Person Signing	Signature /	<u>03/08/2000</u> Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIGNTECH USA, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, whose business address is 4669 Highway 90 West, San Antonio, Texas 78237, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ARLON SIGNTECH, LTD, a Texas limited partnership, whose business address is c/o Arlon, Inc., Adhesives and Film Division, 2811 South Harbor Boulevard, Santa Ana, CA 92704 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, and all registrations which may be granted thereon.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND Assignor HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 10 to day of February, 2000.

Signtech USA, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership

By: Gandy Group, Inc. a Texas corporation

Its: General Partner

By: ames Gandy

Its: Vice President

On this 16⁴ day of February, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared James Gandy, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

200 K 200 K

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 2-27-62

Page 1 of 3

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

February 3, 2000

ATTACHMENT 2
Patents and Trademarks to be assigned to
Arion

Trademark SIGNTECH, Serial Number 627,597 Canada File S-1456-09

Trademark SIGNTECH, 1975929 Japan File S-1456-12A

Trademark SIGNTECH, 212823C/89 Italy File S-1456-13

Trademark SIGNTECH, 1,941,017 U.S. - Class 2 File S-1456-14

Trademark SIGNTECH, 2,126,484 U.S. - Class 6 File S-1456-15

Trademark SIGNTECH, 1,933,260 U.S. - Class 7 File S-1456-16

Trademark SIGNTECH, 2,128,080 U.S. - Class 17 File S-1456-17

Trademark SIGNTECH 2,055,591 U.S. - Class 22 File S-1456-18

Trademark SIGNTECH, 1,941,018 U.S. - Class 40 File S-1456-19

Trademark FLEXFACE,

File S-1456-21	1,298,368 U.S.		
File S-1456-21A	513,322 Mexico		
File S-1456-21B	1,192,601	U.K.	
File S-1456-21C	1,192,602	U.K.	
File S-1456-21D	1,980,599	Japan	
File S-1456-21E	1,975,927	Japan	

File S-1456-21F 2,210,890 Japan File S-1456-21G 267,931 Canada

Trademark COLORTAC

File S-1456-27 1,630,045 U.S. File S-1456-27A 513,317 Mexico File S-1456-27B 285,352 Canada

Trademark SUPER GLASSKOTE

File S-1456-28 U.S.

File S-1456-28A 513,319 Mexico File S-1456-28B 358,850 Canada

Trademark PLASTIPRINT

Trademark SUPER GLASSKOTE

File S-1456-30 U.S. File S-1456-30A 513-320 Mexico

Trademark Applications Processed by Matthews-Branscomb

Argentina:

Signtech - Class 7 Filed Jun 4, 1998, registration granted Filed Jun 4, 1998, registration granted

FlexFace - Class 17 Files Jun 4, 1998, registration granted

Chile:

Signtech - Class 2
Signtech - Class 7
Signtech - Class 7
Signtech - Class 17
Registration granted; certificate received Valid until Nov 17, 2008
Registration granted; certificate received Valid until Nov 17, 2008
Rejected; opposition Acrilicos Norglas S.A.

FlexFace - Class 17 Filed June 4, 1998, registration granted

Colombia

Signtech - Class 2 Filed May 12, 1999,
Registration granted, certificate received Vali

Signtech - Class 7 Filed May 12, 1999 Valid until Apr 20, 2009

Registration granted, certificate received Valid until Apr 20, 2009

Signtech - Class 17 Filed May 12, 1999

Registration graated, certificate received Valid until Apr 20, 2009

Peru

Signtech - Class 2
Signtech - Class 7
Signtech - Class 7
Signtech - Class 17
Filed Jun 15, 1998; certificate received
Filed Jun 15, 1998, certificate received

FlexFace - Class 17

Filed Jun 15, 1998; certificate received

Egypt

Signtech and FlexFace Four applications costed at \$800.00. No further action taken a/o May 26, 1998

Venezuela

Signtech, Classes 2, 7 and 17

FlexFace, Class 17

Executed Power of Attorney for firm to proceed with registration

May 21, 1998.

Fees paid. Registration certificate not yet issued.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 03/11/2000